
1JULY 23, 2024 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & OPERATIONS 
COMMITTEE



7

ORDINANCE NO. 240598
Water Main Replacement in the Area of Wornall Road to Oak Street and W. 66th Terrace to E. 72nd 
Street  

Authorizing a $5,674,530.00 construction contract with SHEDIGS IT, LLC, for the Water Main 
Replacement in the Area of Wornall Road to Oak Street and W. 66th Terrace to E. 72nd Street 
project; and authorizing a maximum expenditure of $6,241,983.00.

July 23, 2024

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



8KC Water

ORDINANCE 
NO. 240598



9KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 240598
PROACTIVE PUBLIC ENGAGEMENT

Public information sheet posted 
https://www.kcwater.us/projects

Public meeting held virtually:
• KC Water/City leaders invited internally
• Affected customers receive postcard invitation
• Project team gives overview of project and construction 

activity impact
• Meeting recorded and posted online 

Ongoing during work:
• Contractor and Project Manager information distributed
• Contractors notify customers prior to traffic disruption and 

brief water outages

https://www.kcwater.us/projects


12KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 240587�Blue River Odor Control Phase III
	Slide Number 3
	ORDINANCE NO. 240588�KCI 16” Water Main Replacement
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	ORDINANCE NO. 240598�Water Main Replacement in the Area of Wornall Road to Oak Street and W. 66th Terrace to E. 72nd Street  
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	ORDINANCE NO. 240613�Water Treatment Plant Basin Cleaning, Renewal No. 2   
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12



